
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4157
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
THEFT OF PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
Singh Shri Bhupendra

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether reports have been received with regard to theft of petrol, diesel and kerosene from Indian Oil Corporation (IOC) Depot at Naryavali in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;and

(c) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No, Madam. Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOCL) has stated that no report of theft of petroleum products from its Naryavali Depot has been reported.

(b) & (c) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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